From:	Jonathan Cruz
То:	Davis, Meghaan
Subject:	Re: Public Comment Sign Up for June 2020
Date:	Monday, June 8, 2020 3:19:08 PM

Ok great! Please sign me up. And how much time would I have?

On Mon, Jun 8, 2020 at 3:18 PM Davis, Meghaan <<u>Meghaan.Davis@portlandoregon.gov</u>> wrote:

If you are wanting to do a communication it would be at 9:30 Wednesday morning, I will sign you up and the Friday before the meeting starts you will get a follow up email from me with a reminder as well as the instructions for participating in the meeting.

Thank you –

Meghaan Davis

OSS II | Office of the City Auditor

The City of Portland, Oregon

1221 SW 4th Avenue, Room 130

Portland, OR 97204-1987

T: (503) 823.0918

F: (503) 823.4571

Meghaan.davis@portlandoregon.gov

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Jonathan Cruz <<u>jonathan.cruz808@gmail.com</u>> Sent: Monday, June 8, 2020 2:56 PM To: Davis, Meghaan <<u>Meghaan.Davis@portlandoregon.gov</u>> Subject: Re: Public Comment Sign Up for June 2020 From: Moore-Love, Karla <<u>Karla.Moore-Love@portlandoregon.gov</u>> Sent: Monday, June 8, 2020 1:35 PM To: Davis, Meghaan <<u>Meghaan.Davis@portlandoregon.gov</u>> Cc: Jonathan Cruz <<u>jonathan.cruz808@gmail.com</u>> Subject: FW: Public Comment Sign Up for June 2020

Hi Meghaan,

Would you please assist Jonathan with the next available Communication's spot?

Thank you,

Karla



Karla Moore-Love

Council Clerk | City Hall Rm 130 503.823.4086

From: Jonathan Cruz <<u>jonathan.cruz808@gmail.com</u>> Sent: Monday, June 8, 2020 10:15 AM To: Moore-Love, Karla <<u>Karla.Moore-Love@portlandoregon.gov</u>> Subject: Public Comment Sign Up for June 2020

Hi Karla,

Are there any open slots for public comment at City Council during the COVID-19 pandemic? I'm not seeing it on the agenda online.

If there are open slots, could you please sign me up for one on a Wednesday, if possible? If not, I'll take the next available day.

My topic will be participatory budgeting in Portland and defunding the police.

Thank you,
Jon Cruz
<u>Aloha 'Āina,</u>
Jonathan Cruz

Artwork by Fernando Marti

?

--

<u>Aloha 'Āina</u>,

Request of Jonathan Cruz to address Council regarding participatory budgeting and defunding the police (Communication)

June 17, 2020

Placed on File

Filed _

6/9/2020

MARY HULL CABALLERO

 Auditor of the City of Portland

 Keelan
 Digitally signed by Keelan

 By
 McClymont

 Date: 2020.06.11 20:04:44

 -0700'

Deputy

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:			
	YEAS	NAYS	
1. Fritz			
2. Vacant			
3. Hardesty			
4. Eudaly			
Wheeler			